## **MEDIA RELEASE**



Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office
One Illinois Blvd
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194
(847) 884-0030
Facsimile (847) 884-0194
E-Mail: ASSESSOR@SCHAUMBURGTOWNSHIP.ORG
John R. Lawson, M.S., C.I.A.O, Township Assessor
For Immediate Release: May 1, 2019

## Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office to Attend Property After Death Forum May 4th

April 30, 2019 – The Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office is attending the Cook County Recorder of Deeds 4th Annual Property After Death Forum on May 4<sup>th</sup>, 2019 to assist homeowners with property tax exemption applications and to discuss other available services. The free event will be held at Roosevelt University-Schaumburg at 1400 North Roosevelt Blvd., Schaumburg, IL from 10-2 pm. Cook County Recorder of Deeds Edward Moody will guide a workshop on estate-planning.

"Our staff is excited share what services are available at the Township at this community event. We can help residents with their property tax appeals and exemptions and answer any questions ahead of this year's triennial reassessment, where all Township residential properties will be reassessed," said Assessor John Lawson.

Registration is preferred at https://www.eventbrite.com/e/property-after-death-annual-forum-tickets-58687500895.

## About the Township of Schaumburg:

The Township of Schaumburg serves over 140,000 residents in the villages of Elk Grove, Hanover Park, Hoffman Estates, Rolling Meadows, Roselle, Schaumburg and Streamwood, Illinois. Visit our website (schaumburgtownship.org), Facebook (@SchaumburgTownship) and Twitter (@SchaumburgTwp) to learn up-to-date information about our services and how we meet the community's needs.

###